Anderson (SC) (4-6,2-4 SAC) -vs- Lincoln Memorial (4-4,3-2 SAC)
12/07/24 at B. Frank Turner Arena, Harrogate, TN

Date: 12/07/24 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’;‘?‘: dg;gz:Pg"So Anderson (SC) 2] 16] 15| 18] 71

Site: B. Frank Turner Arena, Harrogate, TN Lincoln Memorial 18 16 10 15 59

Anderson (SC) 71

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

11  Passmore,Zamiya * 37 7-10 0-0 7-10 2-6 8 3 6 4 1 1 21

04 McDowell,Diamond i 37 7-17 1-4 0-1 1-13 14 2 1 4 0 1 15

15 Gravel,Rose * 32 6-9 0-0 3-4 5-6 11 0 3 1 4 0 15

44  Sheridan,Ashlyn & 38 2-8 0-1 2-2 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 0 6

40 Eakle,Alana * 14 1-5 1-4 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 3

03 Preston,Zaynah 24 3-5 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 7

24  Cain,Kyla 8 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 2 0 4

02 Oliver,Peytyn 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

12 Thiaw,Mame 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

01 Marios,Leslie 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0

20  Proffitt,Izzy 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-58 2-11 13-19 12-32 44 10 14 12 7 3 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 10-19 52.63% 1-5 20.00% 1-2 50.00%

2nd Quarter 6-16 37.50% 1-3 33.33% 3-4 75.00%

3rd Quarter 6-13 46.15% 0-2 0.00% 3-4 75.00%

4th Quarter 6-10 60.00% 0-1 0.00% 6-9 66.67%

Total 28-58 48.3% 2-11 18.2% 13-19 68.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 11

Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0

Lincoln Memorial 59

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

12 Smiddy,Alexa * 40 8-18 3-6 3-3 0-2 2 3 4 4 0 2 22

33  Collier,Kamil =3 34 6-18 0-1 3-4 2-4 6 1 0 0 1 2 15

34  Sikkink,Caroline * 27 4-8 0-1 2-2 3-4 7 2 2 0 0 0 10

04 Tanner,Matty =3 33 3-7 1-4 0-0 0-4 4 4 0 1 1 0 7

02 Lagana,Federica * 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0

25  Winter,Jamyah 19 1-6 0-2 1-2 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 3

01 Barr,Asia 32 1-5 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 4 3 1 0 1 2

11  Rodriguez,Dominique 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-62 4-17 9-11 7-22 29 19 10 7 2 5 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-17 41.18% 2-8 25.00% 2-3 66.67%

2nd Quarter 7-15 46.67% 2-3 66.67% 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 3-14 21.43% 0-2 0.00% 4-4 100.00%

4th Quarter 6-16 37.50% 0-4 0.00% 3-4 75.00%

Total 23-62 37.1% 4-17 23.5% 9-11 81.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9

Scores Tied: 6 times(s)
Bench Points: 5

Points in the Paint: 34

Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 7



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Anderson (SC) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lincoln Memorial
GOOD LAYUP by PASSMORE,ZAMIYA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:55 2-0 V2
09:39 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by COLLIER,KAMIL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST by SIKKINK,CAROLINE
MISS 3PTR by EAKLE,ALANA 09:18
-- REBOUND DEF by SIKKINK,CAROLINE
08:55 MISS LAYUP by SMIDDY,ALEXA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
08:55 2-4 H2 GOOD LAYUP by SIKKINK,CAROLINE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by GRAVEL,ROSE(in the paint) 08:55 4-4
ASSIST by PASSMORE,ZAMIYA —

08:55 TURNOVER by SMIDDY,ALEXA
STEAL by PASSMORE,ZAMIYA 08:55
MISS 3PTR by EAKLE,ALANA 08:55
— REBOUND DEF by COLLIER,KAMIL
07:50 TURNOVER by SMIDDY,ALEXA
07:50 SUB OUT by LAGANA,FEDERICA
07:50 SUB IN by BARR,ASIA
GOOD LAYUP by GRAVEL,ROSE(in the paint) 07:45 6-4 V2
ASSIST by EAKLE,ALANA --
07:26 6-6 GOOD LAYUP by SIKKINK,CAROLINE(in the paint)
07:08 FOUL by COLLIER,KAMIL
MISS FT by GRAVEL,ROSE 07:08
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GRAVEL,ROSE 07:08 7-6 V1
06:46 MISS LAYUP by SIKKINK,CAROLINE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCDOWELL,DIAMOND —
TURNOVER by SHERIDAN,ASHLYN 06:40
06:40 STEAL by COLLIER,KAMIL
06:23 7-8 H1 GOOD JUMPER by COLLIER,KAMIL
GOOD 3PTR by EAKLE,ALANA 06:14 10-8 V2
ASSIST by PASSMORE,ZAMIYA --
05:39 MISS 3PTR by SIKKINK,CAROLINE
-- REBOUND OFF by COLLIER,KAMIL
05:33 MISS TIPIN by COLLIER,KAMIL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GRAVEL,ROSE --
MISS 3PTR by MCDOWELL,DIAMOND 05:25
REBOUND OFF by EAKLE,ALANA --
MISS TIPIN by EAKLE,ALANA(in the paint) 05:19
REBOUND OFF by GRAVEL,ROSE --
MISS TIPIN by GRAVEL,ROSE(in the paint) 05:16
-- REBOUND DEF by SIKKINK,CAROLINE
05:06 MISS 3PTR by TANNER,MATTY
REBOUND DEF by MCDOWELL,DIAMOND --
05:02 FOUL by SIKKINK,CAROLINE
GOOD LAYUP by PASSMORE,ZAMIYA(in the paint) 04:39 12-8 V4
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:25
04:25 SUB OUT by SIKKINK,CAROLINE
04:25 SUB IN by WINTER,JAMYAH

04:24 12-11 V1 GOOD 3PTR by TANNER,MATTY
-- ASSIST by BARR,ASIA
TURNOVER by EAKLE,ALANA 04:11
03:46 MISS 3PTR by SMIDDY,ALEXA
REBOUND DEF by MCDOWELL,DIAMOND --
GOOD LAYUP by GRAVEL,ROSE(in the paint) 03:37 14-11 V3
ASSIST by PASSMORE,ZAMIYA --
03:21 14-14 GOOD 3PTR by SMIDDY,ALEXA
-- ASSIST by BARR,ASIA
GOOD JUMPER by SHERIDAN,ASHLYN 03:05 16-14 V2



REBOUND DEF by MCDOWELL,DIAMOND

SUB OUT by EAKLE,ALANA

SUB IN by OLIVER,PEYTYN

GOOD JUMPER by SHERIDAN,ASHLYN
ASSIST by OLIVER,PEYTYN

REBOUND DEF by MCDOWELL,DIAMOND

MISS LAYUP by MCDOWELL,DIAMOND(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GRAVEL,ROSE

MISS TIPIN by GRAVEL,ROSE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MCDOWELL,DIAMOND

GOOD TIPIN by MCDOWELL,DIAMOND(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GRAVEL,ROSE
TURNOVER by PASSMORE,ZAMIYA
SUB OUT by GRAVEL,ROSE

SUB IN by THIAW,MAME

SUB OUT by MCDOWELL,DIAMOND
SUB IN by CAIN,KYLA

REBOUND DEF by PASSMORE,ZAMIYA
MISS 3PTR by SHERIDAN,ASHLYN
REBOUND OFF by CAIN,KYLA

MISS JUMPER by SHERIDAN,ASHLYN

FOUL by PASSMORE,ZAMIYA
FOUL by CAIN,KYLA

GOOD LAYUP by CAIN,KYLA(in the paint)

FOUL by OLIVER,PEYTYN

VISITORS: Anderson (SC)

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

18-14

20-14

20-15

22-15
22-17

22-18

V4

V6

V 5

V7
V 5

V4

MISS 3PTR by BARR,ASIA

FOUL by WINTER,JAMYAH

MISS LAYUP by BARR,ASIA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WINTER,JAMYAH

MISS 3PTR by SMIDDY,ALEXA

REBOUND DEF by BARR,ASIA

MISS FT by WINTER,JAMYAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by WINTER,JAMYAH
SUB OUT by COLLIER,KAMIL
SUB IN by SIKKINK,CAROLINE

GOOD LAYUP by SMIDDY,ALEXA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by SMIDDY,ALEXA

HOME TEAM: Lincoln Memorial

SUB OUT by PASSMORE,ZAMIYA
SUB IN by PROFFITT,IZZY

MISS 3PTR by OLIVER,PEYTYN

MISS JUMPER by SHERIDAN,ASHLYN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by OLIVER,PEYTYN
SUB OUT by THIAW,MAME

SUB OUT by PROFFITT,IZZY

SUB OUT by CAIN,KYLA

SUB IN by PRESTON,ZAYNAH
SUB IN by MCDOWELL,DIAMOND
SUB IN by PASSMORE,ZAMIYA

10:
10:

00
00

09:43 22-20

09:

36

09:11 22-22

08:

46

08:35 22-25

08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:

31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31

V2

H3

GOOD LAYUP by SMIDDY,ALEXA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SIKKINK,CAROLINE
GOOD JUMPER by SMIDDY,ALEXA

REBOUND DEF by SIKKINK,CAROLINE
GOOD 3PTR by SMIDDY,ALEXA
ASSIST by SIKKINK,CAROLINE



SUB IN by GRAVEL,ROSE

MISS LAYUP by MCDOWELL,DIAMOND(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by GRAVEL,ROSE
GOOD TIPIN by GRAVEL,ROSE(in the paint)

BLOCK by GRAVEL,ROSE
REBOUND DEF by PRESTON,ZAYNAH

MISS LAYUP by MCDOWELL,DIAMOND(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by PASSMORE,ZAMIYA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PASSMORE,ZAMIYA

GOOD FT by PASSMORE,ZAMIYA
GOOD FT by PASSMORE,ZAMIYA

REBOUND DEF by PASSMORE,ZAMIYA

GOOD LAYUP by PRESTON,ZAYNAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by GRAVEL,ROSE

REBOUND DEF by GRAVEL,ROSE

MISS JUMPER by SHERIDAN,ASHLYN

GOOD LAYUP by PASSMORE,ZAMIYA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by MCDOWELL,DIAMOND
ASSIST by GRAVEL,ROSE

STEAL by MCDOWELL,DIAMOND
MISS LAYUP by PRESTON,ZAYNAH(in the paint)

FOUL by MCDOWELL,DIAMOND

TURNOVER by PASSMORE,ZAMIYA

GOOD LAYUP by GRAVEL,ROSE(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCDOWELL,DIAMOND

BLOCK by GRAVEL,ROSE

REBOUND DEF by SHERIDAN,ASHLYN

MISS 3PTR by MCDOWELL,DIAMOND

REBOUND OFF by PASSMORE,ZAMIYA

GOOD TIPIN by PASSMORE,ZAMIYA(in the paint)

24-25

25-25
26-25

28-25

30-25

33-25

33-27

33-30

35-30

37-30

H1

V1

V3

V 5

V8

V6

V3

V5

V7

MISS LAYUP by WINTER,JAMYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SIKKINK,CAROLINE
MISS LAYUP by SIKKINK,CAROLINE(in the paint)

BLOCK by TANNER,MATTY

FOUL by TANNER,MATTY

SUB OUT by SIKKINK,CAROLINE
SUB IN by COLLIER,KAMIL
MISS 3PTR by COLLIER,KAMIL

FOUL by TANNER,MATTY
SUB OUT by TANNER,MATTY
SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,DOMINIQUE

MISS LAYUP by COLLIER,KAMIL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COLLIER,KAMIL
TURNOVER by SMIDDY,ALEXA

FOUL by WINTER,JAMYAH
SUB OUT by BARR,ASIA

SUB OUT by WINTER,JAMYAH
SUB IN by LAGANA,FEDERICA
SUB IN by SIKKINK,CAROLINE

TURNOVER by RODRIGUEZ,DOMINIQUE

REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,DOMINIQUE

GOOD LAYUP by COLLIER,KAMIL(in the paint)
ASSIST by SMIDDY,ALEXA

FOUL by LAGANA,FEDERICA

SUB OUT by LAGANA,FEDERICA

SUB IN by BARR,ASIA

STEAL by BARR,ASIA
GOOD 3PTR by SMIDDY,ALEXA(fastbreak)
ASSIST by BARR,ASIA

MISS LAYUP by SMIDDY,ALEXA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by COLLIER,KAMIL(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by MCDOWELL,DIAMOND
FOUL by MCDOWELL,DIAMOND
TURNOVER by MCDOWELL,DIAMOND
REBOUND DEF by GRAVEL,ROSE
TURNOVER by PASSMORE,ZAMIYA
REBOUND DEF by PRESTON,ZAYNAH
MISS FT by PRESTON,ZAYNAH

GOOD FT by PRESTON,ZAYNAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by SHERIDAN,ASHLYN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by MCDOWELL,DIAMOND

VISITORS: Anderson (SC)

02:00
02:00
01:48
01:30
01:30
01:25
01:03
01:02
01:02

00:56

00:30
00:30

00:11

00:00

38-30 V8
38-32 V6
38-34 V4

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

MISS JUMPER by COLLIER,KAMIL(in the paint)

STEAL by COLLIER,KAMIL

MISS LAYUP by COLLIER,KAMIL(in the paint)

FOUL by RODRIGUEZ,DOMINIQUE

GOOII)) LAYUP by SIKKINK,CAROLINE(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by SMIDDY,ALEXA

BLOCK by COLLIER,KAMIL

REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,DOMINIQUE
GOOD JUMPER by SMIDDY,ALEXA(in the paint)

HOME TEAM: Lincoln Memorial

SUB OUT by PRESTON,ZAYNAH
SUB IN by EAKLE,ALANA
TURNOVER by PASSMORE,ZAMIYA

REBOUND DEF by EAKLE,ALANA
MISS LAYUP by MCDOWELL,DIAMOND(in the paint)

BLOCK by GRAVEL,ROSE

REBOUND DEF by SHERIDAN,ASHLYN
GOOD LAYUP by GRAVEL,ROSE(in the paint)
ASSIST by PASSMORE,ZAMIYA

REBOUND DEF by MCDOWELL,DIAMOND
GOOD LAYUP by PASSMORE,ZAMIYA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by PASSMORE,ZAMIYA

REBOUND DEF by GRAVEL,ROSE
MISS JUMPER by MCDOWELL,DIAMOND(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCDOWELL,DIAMOND

MISS LAYUP by MCDOWELL,DIAMOND(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GRAVEL,ROSE

MISS TIPIN by GRAVEL,ROSE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GRAVEL,ROSE

GOOD FT by GRAVEL,ROSE
GOOD FT by GRAVEL,ROSE

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:51
09:37

09:25
09:01
09:01

08:35

08:15
08:04
08:04
08:04
08:04
08:04
07:47

07:18

07:00

06:34

06:27
06:27
06:27
06:27
06:07

40-34 V6

42-34 V8

43-34 V9

44-34 V 10
45-34 V11

SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,DOMINIQUE
SUB IN by TANNER,MATTY

MISS LAYUP by COLLIER,KAMIL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SMIDDY,ALEXA

MISS LAYUP by COLLIER,KAMIL(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SMIDDY,ALEXA(in the paint)

FOUL by BARR,ASIA
SUB OUT by COLLIER,KAMIL
SUB IN by WINTER,JAMYAH

MISS LAYUP by WINTER,JAMYAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TANNER,MATTY
MISS LAYUP by SIKKINK,CAROLINE(in the paint)

FOUL by BARR,ASIA

MISS 3PTR by SMIDDY,ALEXA



REBOUND DEF by GRAVEL,ROSE --

GOOD LAYUP by MCDOWELL,DIAMOND(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:59 47-34 V13

ASSIST by GRAVEL,ROSE —
05:59 FOUL by SMIDDY,ALEXA
MISS FT by MCDOWELL,DIAMOND(fastbreak) 05:59
-- REBOUND DEF by TANNER,MATTY
05:35 MISS LAYUP by SMIDDY,ALEXA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SIKKINK,CAROLINE
05:33 47-36 V 11 GOOD TIPIN by SIKKINK,CAROLINE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by MCDOWELL,DIAMOND 05:05
05:05 SUB OUT by SIKKINK,CAROLINE
05:05 SUB IN by COLLIER,KAMIL
SUB OUT by PASSMORE,ZAMIYA 05:05
SUB IN by MARIOS,LESLIE 05:05
SUB OUT by SHERIDAN,ASHLYN 05:05
SUB IN by PRESTON,ZAYNAH 05:05
04:55 TURNOVER by SMIDDY,ALEXA
TURNOVER by MCDOWELL,DIAMOND 04:46
04:28 MISS LAYUP by SMIDDY,ALEXA(in the paint)
BLOCK by GRAVEL,ROSE 04:28
REBOUND DEF by MARIOS,LESLIE —
MISS 3PTR by EAKLE,ALANA 04:11
— REBOUND DEF by BARR,ASIA
03:47 TURNOVER by TANNER,MATTY
STEAL by MARIOS,LESLIE 03:47
TURNOVER by MARIOS,LESLIE 03:42
03:42 STEAL by SMIDDY,ALEXA
03:29 MISS 3PTR by BARR,ASIA
REBOUND DEF by MCDOWELL,DIAMOND —
GOOD LAYUP by MCDOWELL,DIAMOND(in the paint) 03:18 49-36 V 13
FOUL by PRESTON,ZAYNAH 02:57
SUB OUT by GRAVEL,ROSE 02:57
SUB IN by CAIN,KYLA 02:57
SUB OUT by MARIOS,LESLIE 02:57
SUB OUT by EAKLE,ALANA 02:57
SUB IN by PASSMORE,ZAMIYA 02:57
SUB IN by SHERIDAN,ASHLYN 02:57
02:57 SUB OUT by WINTER,JAMYAH
02:57 SUB IN by SIKKINK,CAROLINE

02:57 49-37 V 12 GOOD FT by SMIDDY,ALEXA
02:57 49-38 V 11 GOOD FT by SMIDDY,ALEXA

MISS 3PTR by PRESTON,ZAYNAH 02:42
— REBOUND DEF by SMIDDY,ALEXA
FOUL by SHERIDAN,ASHLYN 02:38
02:28 49-40 V9 GOOD LAYUP by BARR,ASIA(in the paint)
02:05 FOUL by SIKKINK,CAROLINE
GOOD LAYUP by PRESTON,ZAYNAH(in the paint) 02:05 51-40 V 11
02:05 MISS LAYUP by COLLIER,KAMIL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCDOWELL,DIAMOND —
MISS JUMPER by CAIN,KYLA 01:21
— REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:01 51-42 V9 GOOD LAYUP by SMIDDY,ALEXA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MCDOWELL,DIAMOND(in the paint) 00:36 53-42 V11
ASSIST by PASSMORE,ZAMIYA --
00:03 MISS LAYUP by SMIDDY,ALEXA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SIKKINK,CAROLINE
FOUL by PASSMORE,ZAMIYA 00:02
00:02 53-43 V 10 GOOD FT by SIKKINK,CAROLINE
00:02 53-44 V9 GOOD FT by SIKKINK,CAROLINE



VISITORS: Anderson (SC)

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lincoln Memorial

BLOCK by CAIN,KYLA

FOUL by CAIN,KYLA

MISS JUMPER by SHERIDAN,ASHLYN

GOOD LAYUP by CAIN,KYLA(in the paint)

ASSIST by PRESTON,ZAYNAH

BLOCK by CAIN,KYLA

SUB OUT by CAIN,KYLA
SUB IN by GRAVEL,ROSE

REBOUND DEF by SHERIDAN,ASHLYN
BLOCK by PASSMORE,ZAMIYA

GOOD LAYUP by PRESTON,ZAYNAH(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

GOOD LAYUP by PASSMORE,ZAMIYA(in the paint)

ASSIST by SHERIDAN,ASHLYN

REBOUND DEF by PASSMORE,ZAMIYA

MISS LAYUP by PASSMORE,ZAMIYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCDOWELL,DIAMOND
TURNOVER by MCDOWELL,DIAMOND

GOOD LAYUP by PASSMORE,ZAMIYA(in the paint)

MISS FT by PASSMORE,ZAMIYA

REBOUND DEF by PASSMORE,ZAMIYA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by MCDOWELL,DIAMOND

MISS 3PTR by MCDOWELL,DIAMOND

REBOUND DEF by MCDOWELL,DIAMOND

TURNOVER by GRAVEL,ROSE

GOOD FT by PASSMORE,ZAMIYA
MISS FT by PASSMORE,ZAMIYA

09:46
09:46
09:44
09:44
09:44
09:15
08:50
08:39
08:16
08:16
08:16
08:16
08:03

08:03

07:56
07:33
07:09

06:50

06:27

06:18
05:54
05:54
05:54
05:54
05:54
05:43
05:14
05:14
05:14

04:54
04:48
04:41
04:25

04:04

03:52
03:19
03:19
03:13
02:51
02:51
02:51

53-45

53-47
55-47

57-47
57-49
59-49

59-51

61-51

63-51
63-53

63-55

64-55

V8

V6
V8

V10
V8
V10

V8

V10

V12
V10

V8

V9

MISS LAYUP by COLLIER,KAMIL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by COLLIER,KAMIL

MISS FT by COLLIER,KAMIL

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by COLLIER,KAMIL

REBOUND DEF by TANNER,MATTY

GOOD LAYUP by TANNER,MATTY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by COLLIER,KAMIL(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by BARR,ASIA

GOOD JUMPER by TANNER,MATTY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by TANNER,MATTY

REBOUND DEF by COLLIER,KAMIL
MISS LAYUP by TANNER,MATTY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BARR,ASIA

SUB OUT by SIKKINK,CAROLINE

SUB IN by LAGANA,FEDERICA

SUB IN by WINTER,JAMYAH

GOOD LAYUP by COLLIER,KAMIL(in the paint)
ASSIST by WINTER,JAMYAH

FOUL by TANNER,MATTY

REBOUND DEF by COLLIER,KAMIL
MISS JUMPER by COLLIER,KAMIL(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WINTER,JAMYAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by SMIDDY,ALEXA

REBOUND DEF by LAGANA,FEDERICA
MISS 3PTR by TANNER,MATTY

STEAL by SMIDDY,ALEXA

GOOD LAYUP by COLLIER,KAMIL(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by SMIDDY,ALEXA

FOUL by LAGANA,FEDERICA



FOUL by PASSMORE,ZAMIYA

MISS JUMPER by PASSMORE,ZAMIYA

REBOUND DEF by PASSMORE,ZAMIYA

GOOII)) LAYUP by MCDOWELL,DIAMOND(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by PASSMORE,ZAMIYA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by SHERIDAN,ASHLYN
GOOD FT by SHERIDAN,ASHLYN

GOOD FT by PASSMORE,ZAMIYA(fastbreak)

MISS FT by PASSMORE,ZAMIYA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by PASSMORE,ZAMIYA

GOOD FT by PASSMORE,ZAMIYA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by PASSMORE,ZAMIYA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by MCDOWELL,DIAMOND

64-56
64-57

66-57

66-59

67-59
68-59

69-59

70-59
71-59

V8
V7

V9

V7

V8
V9

V10

V11
V12

REBOUND DEF by LAGANA,FEDERICA

GOOD FT by COLLIER,KAMIL
GOOD FT by COLLIER,KAMIL

REBOUND DEF by TANNER,MATTY
MISS 3PTR by WINTER,JAMYAH

GOOD LAYUP by COLLIER,KAMIL(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by LAGANA,FEDERICA
SUB OUT by WINTER,JAMYAH
SUB IN by BARR,ASIA

SUB IN by SIKKINK,CAROLINE
FOUL by TANNER,MATTY

FOUL by BARR,ASIA

FOUL by SMIDDY,ALEXA

TURNOVER by BARR,ASIA
FOUL by SMIDDY,ALEXA

SUB OUT by SIKKINK,CAROLINE
SUB IN by WINTER,JAMYAH

REBOUND DEF by WINTER,JAMYAH

MISS JUMPER by WINTER,JAMYAH(in the paint)

FOUL by BARR,ASIA

MISS JUMPER by SMIDDY,ALEXA



